
Millersville (1-7, 0-4 PSAC) -vs- Seton Hill (8-4, 3-1 PSAC)
12/18/21 at Greensburg, PA

 
 

 
 
Millersville 43

Seton Hill 66

Date: 12/18/21
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 125
Site: Greensburg, PA

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Millersville 16 6 6 15 43
Seton Hill 14 16 20 16 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Lister,Lauren * 28 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 5 0 2 6
14 Ortwein,Brenna * 23 2-11 0-1 2-2 5-3 8 2 2 4 0 1 6
20 Shaw,Makiah * 23 2-4 0-1 0-1 1-2 3 4 0 3 1 0 4
11 McDonald,Atiya * 18 0-0 0-0 3-6 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Leonard,Mia * 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 1 2
03 Taylor,Ty 22 2-7 1-3 4-5 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 2 9
13 Williams,La'shyra 13 2-3 0-0 1-3 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 1 5
30 Beverly,Bria 12 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 3 0 1 2
01 Jones-Aryeh,Chandera 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 2 2
12 Brown,Christina 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
04 Reed,Erika 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Rodriques,Alyssa 13 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
35 Ricks,Christa 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Richardson,Olivia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Grubb,Madison 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 15-51 1-7 12-19 14-22 36 21 9 29 2 12 43

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 1-2   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 15-51   29.4 % 1-7   14.3 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 8 2nd-08:16

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Nolan, Katie * 20 5-5 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 11
23 Kosmacki, Samantha * 20 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 1 7
04 Sarda, Sonia * 22 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 0 4 5 2 1 4
01 Enterline, Rena * 14 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 3
20 Trest, Cheyenne * 24 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 5 5 0 2 2
02 Frye, Christiane 25 4-9 3-5 5-6 3-3 6 1 4 2 0 2 16
10 Tomas, Courtney 14 2-6 2-3 0-0 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 6
30 Burleigh, Joi 7 1-4 0-0 3-5 5-0 5 2 0 1 1 0 5
35 Haigh, Teresa 10 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 0 4
21 Moore, Maddy 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 1 1 3
55 Fischer, Madelyn 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
11 Brush, Maria 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
14 Weeks, Kelly 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0
13 Sawhook, Sarah 1 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-52 11-24 15-21 15-25 40 19 18 26 6 10 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-11   45.45 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %



2nd Quarter 5-19   26.32 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 % 5-9   55.56 %
Total 20-52   38.5 % 11-24   45.8 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 39
Largest Lead: 31 4th-
05:16



1st Box Score
Millersville 16

Seton Hill 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Lister,Lauren 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 1 2
14 Ortwein,Brenna 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 2
20 Shaw,Makiah 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 2
11 McDonald,Atiya 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Leonard,Mia 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2
3 Taylor,Ty 13 2-4 1-2 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 2 6
13 Williams,La'shyra 7 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
30 Beverly,Bria 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
1 Jones-Aryeh,Chandera 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brown,Christina 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
4 Reed,Erika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Rodriques,Alyssa 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
35 Ricks,Christa 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Richardson,Olivia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Grubb,Madison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-21 1-4 3-4 3-10 13 9 5 16 2 6 22
42.9 % 25.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Nolan, Katie 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Kosmacki, Samantha 13 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 3
4 Sarda, Sonia 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 3 2 1 2
1 Enterline, Rena 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
20 Trest, Cheyenne 15 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 3 0 0 2
2 Frye, Christiane 16 4-8 3-5 1-2 3-2 5 1 2 1 0 1 12
10 Tomas, Courtney 10 1-4 1-1 0-0 4-1 5 0 1 1 0 0 3
30 Burleigh, Joi 3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
35 Haigh, Teresa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Moore, Maddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Fischer, Madelyn 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Brush, Maria 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Weeks, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Sawhook, Sarah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-30 6-12 4-6 12-10 22 5 9 13 2 3 30
33.3 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Millersville 6

Seton Hill 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Lister,Lauren 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 4
14 Ortwein,Brenna 11 1-6 0-0 2-2 4-1 5 2 2 2 0 0 4
20 Shaw,Makiah 11 1-3 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
11 McDonald,Atiya 11 0-0 0-0 3-6 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 Leonard,Mia 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0
3 Taylor,Ty 9 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Williams,La'shyra 6 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
30 Beverly,Bria 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
1 Jones-Aryeh,Chandera 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 3 0 2 2
12 Brown,Christina 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Reed,Erika 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Rodriques,Alyssa 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
35 Ricks,Christa 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Richardson,Olivia 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Grubb,Madison 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-30 0-3 9-15 11-12 23 12 4 13 0 6 21
20.0 % 0.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Nolan, Katie 6 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
23 Kosmacki, Samantha 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4
4 Sarda, Sonia 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
1 Enterline, Rena 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Trest, Cheyenne 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 2 0 2 0
2 Frye, Christiane 9 0-1 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4
10 Tomas, Courtney 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Burleigh, Joi 4 1-2 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 0 4
35 Haigh, Teresa 10 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 0 4
21 Moore, Maddy 12 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 1 1 3
55 Fischer, Madelyn 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 3
11 Brush, Maria 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
14 Weeks, Kelly 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0
13 Sawhook, Sarah 1 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-22 5-12 11-15 3-15 18 14 9 13 4 7 36
45.5 % 41.7 % 73.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
MISS LAYUP by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 09:44
REBOUND OFF by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --
MISS JUMPER by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 09:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TREST,CHEYENNE
09:16 MISS LAYUP by SARDA,SONIA

-- REBOUND OFF by SARDA,SONIA
09:13 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE

TURNOVER  by LEONARD,MIA 08:55
08:44 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ORTWEIN,BRENNA(in the paint) 08:23 2-0 V 2
07:55 MISS LAYUP by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,MIA --
TURNOVER  by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 07:44

07:32 MISS 3PTR by ENTERLINE,RENA
REBOUND DEF by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --
TURNOVER  by LISTER,LAUREN 07:25
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY 07:25
SUB IN by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 07:25
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 07:25
SUB OUT by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 07:25
FOUL  by SHAW,MAKIAH 07:20

07:11 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA

MISS JUMPER by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 06:55
06:55 BLOCK  by SARDA,SONIA

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,KATIE
06:49 TURNOVER  by SARDA,SONIA

MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,MIA 06:18
06:18 BLOCK  by SARDA,SONIA

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,KATIE
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 06:18
SUB IN by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 06:18
SUB OUT by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 06:18
SUB OUT by LEONARD,MIA 06:18

06:08 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE
STEAL  by LISTER,LAUREN 06:07
TURNOVER  by LISTER,LAUREN 06:02

06:01 STEAL  by ENTERLINE,RENA
06:00 MISS LAYUP by ENTERLINE,RENA

REBOUND DEF by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY 05:54 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by LISTER,LAUREN --

05:54 FOUL  by ENTERLINE,RENA
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TY 05:54 6-2 V 4
SUB IN by BEVERLY,BRIA 05:54
SUB OUT by SHAW,MAKIAH 05:54

05:48 SUB IN by TOMAS,COURTNEY
05:48 SUB IN by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
05:48 SUB OUT by ENTERLINE,RENA
05:48 SUB OUT by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
05:37 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SARDA,SONIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 05:12
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,TY --

05:12 SUB IN by BURLEIGH,JOI
05:12 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 04:50 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,TY --



04:34 TURNOVER  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
SUB IN by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 04:34
SUB OUT by LISTER,LAUREN 04:34
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TY 04:11
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TY 03:54

03:46 TURNOVER  by SARDA,SONIA
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 03:46
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA(in the paint) 03:30 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by BEVERLY,BRIA --

03:30 FOUL  by BURLEIGH,JOI
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 03:30

-- REBOUND DEF by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
03:30 SUB IN by NOLAN,KATIE
03:30 SUB IN by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
03:30 SUB IN by ENTERLINE,RENA
03:30 SUB OUT by TOMAS,COURTNEY
03:30 SUB OUT by TREST,CHEYENNE
03:30 SUB OUT by BURLEIGH,JOI
03:17 10-7 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ENTERLINE,RENA

-- ASSIST  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
TURNOVER  by BEVERLY,BRIA 02:59

02:44 MISS 3PTR by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND OFF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

FOUL  by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 02:37
02:27 TURNOVER  by NOLAN,KATIE

STEAL  by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 02:26
02:23 FOUL  by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

GOOD FT by BEVERLY,BRIA 02:23 11-7 V 4
GOOD FT by BEVERLY,BRIA 02:23 12-7 V 5
SUB IN by LISTER,LAUREN 02:23
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY 02:23

02:00 TURNOVER  by SARDA,SONIA
STEAL  by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by LISTER,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:48 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by BEVERLY,BRIA --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 01:24
SUB IN by MCDONALD,ATIYA 01:24
SUB IN by LEONARD,MIA 01:24
SUB OUT by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 01:24
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 01:24

01:24 SUB IN by TREST,CHEYENNE
01:24 SUB OUT by SARDA,SONIA
01:18 14-10 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- ASSIST  by ENTERLINE,RENA
TURNOVER  by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 01:02

01:01 STEAL  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

00:58 14-12 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE
GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,MIA(in the paint) 00:34 16-12 V 4
FOUL  by LISTER,LAUREN 00:24

00:24 16-13 V 3 GOOD FT by TREST,CHEYENNE
00:24 16-14 V 2 GOOD FT by TREST,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTINA 00:24
SUB OUT by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 00:24
TURNOVER  by LISTER,LAUREN 00:12

00:12 SUB IN by FISCHER,MADELYN
00:12 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE
00:01 MISS LAYUP by TREST,CHEYENNE

BLOCK  by LEONARD,MIA 00:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TREST,CHEYENNE



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY 10:00
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTINA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by FISCHER,MADELYN
10:00 SUB IN by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
10:00 SUB OUT by SARDA,SONIA
10:00 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE
09:52 MISS 3PTR by FISCHER,MADELYN

REBOUND DEF by LISTER,LAUREN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CHRISTINA(in the paint) 09:34 18-14 V 4

09:28 FOUL  by TREST,CHEYENNE
09:28 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE

GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,MAKIAH 09:17 20-14 V 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,CHRISTINA --

08:56 MISS JUMPER by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by LISTER,LAUREN 08:47

08:21 TURNOVER  by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
STEAL  by TAYLOR,TY 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,TY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:16 22-14 V 8

07:50 TURNOVER  by ENTERLINE,RENA
STEAL  by TAYLOR,TY 07:50
SUB IN by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 07:50
SUB OUT by LISTER,LAUREN 07:50

07:50 SUB IN by TOMAS,COURTNEY
07:50 SUB IN by SARDA,SONIA
07:50 SUB OUT by ENTERLINE,RENA
07:50 SUB OUT by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TY 07:27
07:27 SUB IN by NOLAN,KATIE
07:27 SUB OUT by FISCHER,MADELYN

FOUL  by BROWN,CHRISTINA 07:16
06:57 MISS LAYUP by TOMAS,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TOMAS,COURTNEY
06:55 MISS LAYUP by TOMAS,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TOMAS,COURTNEY
06:53 MISS LAYUP by TOMAS,COURTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TOMAS,COURTNEY
06:50 MISS 3PTR by SARDA,SONIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TOMAS,COURTNEY
FOUL  by LEONARD,MIA 06:45

06:45 22-15 V 7 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
06:45 MISS FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA --
SUB IN by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 06:45
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 06:45
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTINA 06:45
SUB OUT by LEONARD,MIA 06:45
MISS JUMPER by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SARDA,SONIA
06:15 MISS 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TY 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMAS,COURTNEY
05:56 22-18 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 05:27



TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 05:27
05:08 TURNOVER  by TOMAS,COURTNEY

SUB IN by RICKS,CHRISTA 05:08
SUB IN by MCDONALD,ATIYA 05:08
SUB OUT by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 05:08
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 05:08
TURNOVER  by SHAW,MAKIAH 04:56

04:55 STEAL  by SARDA,SONIA
04:38 MISS LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
04:27 MISS JUMPER by TREST,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MAKIAH --
TURNOVER  by SHAW,MAKIAH 04:27

04:27 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:23 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY 04:03
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,CHRISTA --

04:01 FOUL  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
TURNOVER  by BEVERLY,BRIA 03:43

03:43 SUB IN by BURLEIGH,JOI
03:43 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE
03:33 MISS 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- REBOUND OFF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
03:31 MISS LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- REBOUND OFF by BURLEIGH,JOI
03:24 MISS LAYUP by TREST,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,BRIA --
MISS 3PTR by BEVERLY,BRIA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
SUB IN by LISTER,LAUREN 02:53
SUB OUT by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 02:53

02:53 SUB IN by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
02:53 SUB OUT by TREST,CHEYENNE
02:47 MISS LAYUP by BURLEIGH,JOI

BLOCK  by SHAW,MAKIAH 02:47
-- REBOUND OFF by BURLEIGH,JOI

02:42 MISS LAYUP by BURLEIGH,JOI
-- REBOUND OFF by BURLEIGH,JOI

FOUL  by SHAW,MAKIAH 02:28
02:28 22-19 V 3 GOOD FT by BURLEIGH,JOI
02:28 MISS FT by BURLEIGH,JOI

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,TY 02:22
SUB IN by LEONARD,MIA 02:16
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTINA 02:16
SUB IN by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 02:16
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY 02:16
SUB OUT by SHAW,MAKIAH 02:16
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by NOLAN,KATIE
02:16 SUB OUT by BURLEIGH,JOI
02:10 22-22 GOOD 3PTR by TOMAS,COURTNEY

-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CHRISTINA 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,KATIE
01:44 22-25 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

-- ASSIST  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:40
MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,MIA 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
01:10 22-27 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TOMAS,COURTNEY



TURNOVER  by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 00:55
00:33 22-30 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- ASSIST  by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
MISS LAYUP by LISTER,LAUREN 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
09:38 22-32 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SARDA,SONIA
MISS LAYUP by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 09:12

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,KATIE
09:04 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE

STEAL  by LEONARD,MIA 09:03
MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,MIA 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TREST,CHEYENNE
08:24 22-35 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by NOLAN,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE
MISS LAYUP by LEONARD,MIA 08:05
REBOUND OFF by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --
GOOD JUMPER by LISTER,LAUREN 08:01 24-35 H 11
ASSIST  by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --

07:44 TURNOVER  by SARDA,SONIA
07:44 SUB IN by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
07:44 SUB OUT by TREST,CHEYENNE
07:29 FOUL  by ENTERLINE,RENA

TURNOVER  by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 07:22
07:22 STEAL  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

FOUL  by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 07:22
FOUL  by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 07:04

07:04 24-36 H 12 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
07:04 24-37 H 13 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

TURNOVER  by SHAW,MAKIAH 06:52
06:51 STEAL  by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

06:48 24-39 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by LISTER,LAUREN 06:38
REBOUND OFF by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 06:37
SUB OUT by LEONARD,MIA 06:37
MISS JUMPER by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 06:36

06:36 BLOCK  by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
-- REBOUND DEF by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY 06:26
SUB OUT by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 06:26

06:24 24-41 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 05:58
05:58 SUB IN by TOMAS,COURTNEY
05:58 SUB IN by TREST,CHEYENNE
05:58 SUB OUT by ENTERLINE,RENA
05:58 SUB OUT by SARDA,SONIA
05:39 24-43 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by NOLAN,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE
MISS JUMPER by LISTER,LAUREN 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,KATIE
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TY 05:03

04:52 MISS 3PTR by TOMAS,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

04:32 24-46 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by TOMAS,COURTNEY



-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:23
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,OLIVIA 04:23
SUB IN by BEVERLY,BRIA 04:23
SUB IN by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 04:23
SUB IN by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 04:23
SUB OUT by LISTER,LAUREN 04:23
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 04:23
SUB OUT by SHAW,MAKIAH 04:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 04:23
MISS JUMPER by BEVERLY,BRIA 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by NOLAN,KATIE
03:51 TURNOVER  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51
03:51 SUB IN by BURLEIGH,JOI
03:51 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE
03:44 FOUL  by BURLEIGH,JOI

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TY 03:44 25-46 H 21
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TY 03:44 26-46 H 20

03:23 MISS LAYUP by BURLEIGH,JOI
-- REBOUND OFF by BURLEIGH,JOI

FOUL  by BEVERLY,BRIA 03:22
03:22 26-47 H 21 GOOD FT by BURLEIGH,JOI
03:22 26-48 H 22 GOOD FT by BURLEIGH,JOI
03:22 SUB IN by WEEKS,KELLY
03:22 SUB OUT by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA

MISS LAYUP by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 03:07
03:07 BLOCK  by BURLEIGH,JOI

REBOUND OFF by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 03:05

02:49 TURNOVER  by TREST,CHEYENNE
STEAL  by BEVERLY,BRIA 02:49

02:49 SUB IN by SARDA,SONIA
02:49 SUB OUT by TREST,CHEYENNE

TURNOVER  by BEVERLY,BRIA 02:40
02:39 STEAL  by WEEKS,KELLY
02:32 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,OLIVIA 02:20

02:20 SUB IN by MOORE,MADDY
02:20 SUB OUT by TOMAS,COURTNEY
02:12 MISS LAYUP by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

-- REBOUND OFF by BURLEIGH,JOI
02:10 TURNOVER  by BURLEIGH,JOI

STEAL  by RICHARDSON,OLIVIA 02:10
TURNOVER  by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 01:55
SUB IN by LISTER,LAUREN 01:55
SUB OUT by RODRIQUES,ALYSSA 01:55

01:49 TURNOVER  by SARDA,SONIA
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,TY 01:34
REBOUND OFF by LISTER,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by LISTER,LAUREN 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,KELLY
FOUL  by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 01:23

01:23 26-49 H 23 GOOD FT by SARDA,SONIA
01:23 26-50 H 24 GOOD FT by SARDA,SONIA

SUB IN by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 01:23
SUB IN by REED,ERIKA 01:23
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,OLIVIA 01:23
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY 01:23

01:23 SUB IN by FISCHER,MADELYN
01:23 SUB OUT by BURLEIGH,JOI



GOOD LAYUP by REED,ERIKA(in the paint) 01:02 28-50 H 22
ASSIST  by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA --

00:48 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,KELLY
00:22 FOUL  by WEEKS,KELLY
00:22 SUB IN by BRUSH,MARIA
00:22 SUB IN by TREST,CHEYENNE
00:22 SUB OUT by SARDA,SONIA
00:22 SUB OUT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

MISS JUMPER by REED,ERIKA 00:14
REBOUND OFF by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --

00:13 FOUL  by FISCHER,MADELYN
MISS JUMPER by BEVERLY,BRIA 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,MADELYN

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Millersville Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Seton Hill
SUB IN by REED,ERIKA 10:00
SUB IN by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 10:00
SUB OUT by SHAW,MAKIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by LEONARD,MIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by HAIGH,TERESA
10:00 SUB IN by MOORE,MADDY
10:00 SUB IN by BRUSH,MARIA
10:00 SUB IN by FISCHER,MADELYN
10:00 SUB OUT by ENTERLINE,RENA
10:00 SUB OUT by SARDA,SONIA
10:00 SUB OUT by KOSMACKI,SAMANTHA
10:00 SUB OUT by NOLAN,KATIE
09:47 FOUL  by MOORE,MADDY
09:47 TURNOVER  by MOORE,MADDY

TURNOVER  by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 09:35
09:34 STEAL  by MOORE,MADDY
09:30 TURNOVER  by MOORE,MADDY

STEAL  by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 09:28
TURNOVER  by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 09:26

09:24 STEAL  by TREST,CHEYENNE
09:18 28-53 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by HAIGH,TERESA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TREST,CHEYENNE
09:01 FOUL  by FISCHER,MADELYN
08:57 FOUL  by HAIGH,TERESA

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 08:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 08:57 29-53 H 24

08:30 MISS LAYUP by FISCHER,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA --
MISS LAYUP by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 08:12

08:12 BLOCK  by MOORE,MADDY
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MADDY
08:01 29-56 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by FISCHER,MADELYN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,MADDY
GOOD LAYUP by ORTWEIN,BRENNA(in the paint) 07:43 31-56 H 25
ASSIST  by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA --

07:25 31-59 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,MADDY
-- ASSIST  by FISCHER,MADELYN

TURNOVER  by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 07:11
07:10 STEAL  by TREST,CHEYENNE



06:43 MISS 3PTR by HAIGH,TERESA
REBOUND DEF by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --

06:37 FOUL  by HAIGH,TERESA
SUB IN by GRUBB,MADISON 06:37
SUB IN by MCDONALD,ATIYA 06:37
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY 06:37
SUB IN by RICKS,CHRISTA 06:37
SUB IN by SHAW,MAKIAH 06:37
SUB OUT by LISTER,LAUREN 06:37
SUB OUT by REED,ERIKA 06:37
SUB OUT by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 06:37
SUB OUT by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 06:37
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LA'SHYRA 06:37

06:37 SUB IN by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
06:37 SUB IN by BURLEIGH,JOI
06:37 SUB IN by WEEKS,KELLY
06:37 SUB OUT by MOORE,MADDY
06:37 SUB OUT by TREST,CHEYENNE
06:37 SUB OUT by FISCHER,MADELYN

MISS JUMPER by RICKS,CHRISTA 06:33
-- REBOUND DEF by HAIGH,TERESA

06:24 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,ATIYA --

06:24 FOUL  by HAIGH,TERESA
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 06:24 32-59 H 27
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 06:24 33-59 H 26
FOUL  by SHAW,MAKIAH 06:03
FOUL  by TAYLOR,TY 06:02

06:02 33-60 H 27 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
06:02 33-61 H 28 GOOD FT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
05:50 FOUL  by BRUSH,MARIA

MISS FT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 05:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIGH,TERESA
FOUL  by SHAW,MAKIAH 05:49
SUB IN by BEVERLY,BRIA 05:49
SUB OUT by SHAW,MAKIAH 05:49

05:42 33-63 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by BURLEIGH,JOI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRYE,CHRISTIANE

FOUL  by RICKS,CHRISTA 05:42
05:42 MISS FT by BURLEIGH,JOI

REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,ATIYA --
MISS 3PTR by GRUBB,MADISON 05:32
REBOUND OFF by BEVERLY,BRIA --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,TY 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIGH,TERESA
FOUL  by RICKS,CHRISTA 05:16

05:16 33-64 H 31 GOOD FT by HAIGH,TERESA
05:16 MISS FT by HAIGH,TERESA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTINA --
SUB IN by BROWN,CHRISTINA 05:16
SUB OUT by RICKS,CHRISTA 05:16

05:16 SUB IN by MOORE,MADDY
05:16 SUB OUT by BURLEIGH,JOI

TURNOVER  by BROWN,CHRISTINA 05:06
05:06 STEAL  by BRUSH,MARIA
05:01 MISS LAYUP by BRUSH,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,TY --
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,TY 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,MADDY
04:36 MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,KELLY



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CHRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by MCDONALD,ATIYA 04:28

04:28 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:28 SUB IN by FISCHER,MADELYN
04:28 SUB OUT by FRYE,CHRISTIANE
04:09 MISS LAYUP by HAIGH,TERESA

REBOUND DEF by GRUBB,MADISON --
04:04 FOUL  by MOORE,MADDY

MISS FT by TAYLOR,TY 04:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,TY 04:04 34-64 H 30
SUB IN by SHAW,MAKIAH 04:04
SUB IN by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 04:04
SUB IN by LISTER,LAUREN 04:04
SUB IN by LEONARD,MIA 04:04
SUB OUT by GRUBB,MADISON 04:04
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,TY 04:04
SUB OUT by BROWN,CHRISTINA 04:04
SUB OUT by BEVERLY,BRIA 04:04

03:52 TURNOVER  by MOORE,MADDY
03:36 FOUL  by HAIGH,TERESA

MISS FT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 03:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 03:36 35-64 H 29
FOUL  by LEONARD,MIA 03:13

03:13 35-65 H 30 GOOD FT by BRUSH,MARIA
03:13 35-66 H 31 GOOD FT by BRUSH,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 02:54
02:54 BLOCK  by WEEKS,KELLY

REBOUND OFF by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --
02:53 FOUL  by WEEKS,KELLY

GOOD FT by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 02:53 36-66 H 30
GOOD FT by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 02:53 37-66 H 29

02:22 MISS 3PTR by FISCHER,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by MCDONALD,ATIYA --
MISS JUMPER by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 02:10
REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by SHAW,MAKIAH 02:03
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,MAKIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,MAKIAH(in the paint) 02:02 39-66 H 27

02:02 FOUL  by MOORE,MADDY
MISS FT by SHAW,MAKIAH 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,MADELYN
SUB IN by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 02:00
SUB OUT by MCDONALD,ATIYA 02:00

01:50 TURNOVER  by WEEKS,KELLY
STEAL  by LISTER,LAUREN 01:50
MISS 3PTR by SHAW,MAKIAH 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIGH,TERESA
01:38 TURNOVER  by HAIGH,TERESA

STEAL  by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 01:38
GOOD LAYUP by LISTER,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:34 41-66 H 25
ASSIST  by ORTWEIN,BRENNA --

01:16 TURNOVER  by HAIGH,TERESA
SUB IN by TAYLOR,TY 01:16
SUB OUT by ORTWEIN,BRENNA 01:16

01:02 SUB IN by SAWHOOK,SARAH
01:02 SUB OUT by WEEKS,KELLY

TURNOVER  by LISTER,LAUREN 00:55
FOUL  by LEONARD,MIA 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by SAWHOOK,SARAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:42 MISS FT by SAWHOOK,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,MAKIAH --
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,OLIVIA 00:42
SUB OUT by LEONARD,MIA 00:42
MISS LAYUP by RICHARDSON,OLIVIA 00:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIGH,TERESA
00:17 MISS 3PTR by SAWHOOK,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by LISTER,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA 00:02
REBOUND OFF by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES-ARYEH,CHANDERA(in the paint) 00:00 43-66 H 23


